
  
  
  
  

  Official Holiday  

Holidays 2026

Amman Stock Exchange will be closed on Friday and Saturday of each week and on the
following official holidays and events for the year 2026:

 Date  Day  Occasion Comments

01 January Thursday New Year

20 March - 23 March Friday - Monday Eid Al- Fiter Religious Holiday (1)

01 May Friday Labor Day

25 May Monday Jordan Independence Day

26 May Tuesday Day of Arafah Religious Holiday (1)

27 May - 30 May Wednesday-Saturday Eid Al-Adha Religious Holiday (1)

16 June Tuesday Hijri New Year Religious Holiday (1)

25 Augusr Tuesday Prophet Mohammad's
Birthday

Religious Holiday (1)

25 December Friday Christmas

 

(1) The Religious holidays depend on the Muslim Lunar Calendar and may differ by one or two
days from the dates mentioned above.

The ASE will announce about any additional holidays, whether special or emergent, or any
amendment to the above-mentioned holidays.

 

Holidays 2025

Amman Stock Exchange will be closed on Friday and Saturday of each week and on the
following official holidays and events for the year 2025:



 Date  Day  Occasion Comments

01 January Wednesday New Year

30 March - 02 April Sunday - Wednesday Eid Al- Fiter Religious Holiday (1)

01 May Thursday Labor Day

25 May Sunday Jordan Independence Day

05 June Thursday Day of Arafah Religious Holiday (1)

06 June - 10 June Friday- Tuesday Eid Al-Adha Religious Holiday (1)

26 June Thursday Hijri New Year Religious Holiday (1)

04 September Thursday Prophet Mohammad's
Birthday

Religious Holiday (1)

25 December Thursday Christmas

 

(1) The Religious holidays depend on the Muslim Lunar Calendar and may differ by one or two
days from the dates mentioned above.

The ASE will announce about any additional holidays, whether special or emergent, or any
amendment to the above-mentioned holidays.
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